
Appendix G. Occurance of Fish Functional Traits by Site

USGS Species
No. Station ID Richness HABDW HABSW HABPOOL HABRIF TRGEN TRHERB TROMN TRINSE TRPISC FEEDB FEEDP

1 6120500 5 2 4 3 1 4 0 1 3 1 4 1
2 6126500 12 5 6 5 2 6 1 3 7 1 12 4
3 6127500 8 3 6 5 1 5 1 2 3 2 8 2
4 6130500 14 7 8 6 2 7 1 3 7 2 13 5
5 6131200 11 3 8 5 2 5 1 2 7 0 10 4
6 6177500 11 5 8 6 1 6 0 2 5 3 8 5
7 6205000 5 1 2 4 1 3 1 1 2 1 4 2
8 6214500 17 7 9 11 1 10 1 3 10 2 15 8
9 6217500 16 8 8 9 1 8 2 3 9 2 14 8

10 6294000 10 4 5 6 1 5 1 4 3 1 10 1
11 6294995 8 1 7 6 1 5 0 2 5 0 8 3
12 6295250 5 2 3 3 0 4 0 2 2 1 4 1
13 6296003 8 3 5 6 1 5 0 2 4 1 8 3
14 6296120 16 9 7 7 1 7 2 3 6 4 13 6
15 6306300 16 5 8 11 1 10 0 2 9 4 16 6
16 6307600 12 6 9 9 0 6 0 3 5 3 10 6
17 6307616 16 7 8 10 1 8 0 3 9 4 15 6
18 6307740 6 1 4 5 1 4 0 2 3 0 6 2
19 6307830 17 6 9 11 2 9 0 3 9 4 17 7
20 6308400 9 4 7 5 1 5 2 2 3 1 9 3
21 6313000 4 1 1 1 2 0 1 0 3 0 4 2
22 6313400 8 4 4 3 2 1 2 0 6 0 7 6
23 6317000 8 4 6 2 1 3 1 1 4 1 8 3
24 6325500 15 7 8 7 2 8 1 3 8 1 14 6
25 6326300 5 3 4 3 0 4 1 1 1 1 5 1
26 6326500 11 4 6 4 2 5 0 1 8 1 11 4
27 6326555 7 1 4 6 1 5 0 2 3 0 7 2
28 6326600 12 4 9 7 2 6 2 2 5 1 12 4
29 6331850 4 1 2 3 0 1 0 1 2 1 3 1
30 6332515 6 0 3 5 2 4 0 1 3 0 6 1
31 6335500 17 10 8 8 3 6 1 3 9 4 15 8
32 6335750 11 5 7 7 0 6 1 2 4 2 10 4



Appendix G. Occurance of Fish Functional Traits by Site

USGS Species
No. Station ID Richness HABDW HABSW HABPOOL HABRIF TRGEN TRHERB TROMN TRINSE TRPISC FEEDB FEEDP
33 6336000 14 8 7 7 2 7 1 3 7 3 13 6
34 6336500 7 2 5 4 0 4 0 1 3 2 5 3
35 6336600 4 1 4 2 0 2 0 1 2 1 3 2
36 6337000 4 3 2 1 0 0 1 2 1 0 4 1
37 6339100 4 3 2 1 0 0 1 2 1 0 4 1
38 6339550 5 2 3 4 1 3 0 1 2 2 4 2
39 6340000 3 1 2 2 0 1 0 1 1 1 2 1
40 6340500 5 2 2 2 1 3 0 1 2 2 3 2
41 6340520 8 2 5 6 0 5 0 2 3 1 6 2
42 6342200 5 3 3 4 0 3 0 2 1 2 4 2
43 6343000 12 4 8 6 2 7 0 1 7 3 10 5
44 6344600 15 3 10 11 1 9 0 3 8 2 14 5
45 6350000 6 2 4 5 0 2 0 1 3 2 5 3
46 6354000 14 4 7 10 3 5 0 1 9 3 13 6
47 6356500 14 5 8 8 2 9 0 4 8 1 14 4
48 6357800 8 7 5 2 0 4 1 1 4 2 6 4
49 6360500 7 4 5 3 1 4 1 1 3 1 7 3
50 6365900 6 2 5 4 0 4 1 2 2 0 6 2
51 6400500 4 0 4 3 1 1 0 0 3 0 4 3
52 6425780 5 2 2 2 2 2 0 2 3 0 5 2
53 6441110 11 3 6 6 2 3 1 2 6 0 11 4
54 6445700 7 4 3 3 1 3 1 0 5 1 7 4
55 6446200 6 3 4 2 1 1 1 0 4 1 6 3
56 6447000 7 6 3 2 0 3 1 1 3 2 6 3
57 6449300 13 8 5 6 2 4 1 3 6 2 12 5
58 6452000 7 7 2 2 0 3 1 2 2 2 6 3



Appendix G. Occuranc       

USGS Species
No. Station ID Richness

1 6120500 5
2 6126500 12
3 6127500 8
4 6130500 14
5 6131200 11
6 6177500 11
7 6205000 5
8 6214500 17
9 6217500 16

10 6294000 10
11 6294995 8
12 6295250 5
13 6296003 8
14 6296120 16
15 6306300 16
16 6307600 12
17 6307616 16
18 6307740 6
19 6307830 17
20 6308400 9
21 6313000 4
22 6313400 8
23 6317000 8
24 6325500 15
25 6326300 5
26 6326500 11
27 6326555 7
28 6326600 12
29 6331850 4
30 6332515 6
31 6335500 17
32 6335750 11

FEEDS SPNGOW SPNGOA SPNGNS SPGADH SPGHO SPGNE SPGNGR SPGNMD
1 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
1 7 3 0 0 1 0 1 0
1 4 2 0 0 1 0 1 0
2 7 3 0 0 3 0 1 0
3 5 2 1 1 0 1 1 0
2 5 3 0 0 2 0 1 0
1 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
2 9 2 1 0 2 1 1 1
2 9 2 1 0 1 1 1 1
2 6 2 0 0 2 0 0 0
1 2 2 0 1 1 0 2 0
1 2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
2 2 2 0 0 3 0 1 0
3 9 3 0 0 3 0 1 0
5 5 1 1 0 3 1 4 1
3 2 3 0 0 2 1 3 1
5 5 3 0 0 3 0 4 1
0 1 2 0 0 2 0 1 0
4 5 3 0 0 4 1 3 1
2 3 2 1 0 1 0 2 0
1 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 5 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
2 4 2 0 0 2 0 0 0
3 7 3 1 0 3 0 1 0
1 1 1 0 0 2 0 1 0
3 5 2 0 1 3 0 0 0
2 1 2 1 1 2 0 0 0
3 5 2 1 1 2 0 1 0
1 2 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
1 3 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
4 9 4 0 0 2 0 1 1
2 4 2 1 0 2 0 1 1



Appendix G. Occuranc       

USGS Species
No. Station ID Richness

33 6336000 14
34 6336500 7
35 6336600 4
36 6337000 4
37 6339100 4
38 6339550 5
39 6340000 3
40 6340500 5
41 6340520 8
42 6342200 5
43 6343000 12
44 6344600 15
45 6350000 6
46 6354000 14
47 6356500 14
48 6357800 8
49 6360500 7
50 6365900 6
51 6400500 4
52 6425780 5
53 6441110 11
54 6445700 7
55 6446200 6
56 6447000 7
57 6449300 13
58 6452000 7

FEEDS SPNGOW SPNGOA SPNGNS SPGADH SPGHO SPGNE SPGNGR SPGNMD
2 7 3 0 0 2 0 1 1
1 4 1 0 0 1 0 1 0
1 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 0
1 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 2 1 0 0 1 0 0 1
1 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
1 3 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
3 2 2 1 0 1 1 1 0
2 1 2 0 0 1 0 0 1
3 5 2 0 0 3 0 2 0
2 4 3 1 0 3 0 3 1
1 2 1 0 0 1 0 1 1
3 5 2 0 0 4 0 2 1
2 6 3 0 0 3 0 2 0
3 5 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
2 3 2 0 0 2 0 0 0
0 2 1 0 0 1 0 2 0
1 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 0
1 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 4 3 1 1 1 0 1 0
3 3 2 0 0 2 0 0 0
3 3 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
2 5 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
4 7 4 0 0 2 0 0 0
2 4 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
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